
Pre-Proposal Conference
DEFENSE PERSONAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

Company Name Name of Attendee Title/Position Phone Number E-mail Address
Ace Info Solutions V.C. Reddy 703-464-1282
Anvicom Jodene Roark Program Manager 703-428-2846 jodene.roark@anvi.com
BEA Systems Ken Kellstrom National Account Manager 571-382-2446 ken.kellstrom@bea.com
BEA Systems Craig Sylvester Principal Sales Engineer 703-362-0949 craig.sylvester@bea.com
Bearing Point Eric Ajmani Senior Manager 703-247-8971 eajmani@bearingpoint.net
CSC Charmaine Flowers 703-259-0000 x109
CSC Steven Jebo Consultant 302-684-4132 stevenjebo@aol.com
CSC Zowie Lankford Deputy Director 703-259-0000 x173 zlankfor@csc.com
CSC Lynn Steele Principal 770-677-3255 lsteele@csc.com
CSC John Wunderly Consultant 703-259-0000 x104 j.wunderly@att.net
Digital Net Jim Jamieson Program Manger 703-563-8212 jim.jamieson@digitalnet.com
Digital Net Drew Romeo Account Manager 703-563-8241 drew.romeo@digitalnet.com
EDS Walt Gunning Client Delivery Executive 703-325-3582 walt.gunning@eds.com
GAPSI Elaine Hess Associate 703-921-5020 ehess@gapsi.com
GAPSI Terry Pao Principal 703-921-5020 tpao@gapsi.com
GMRI Hesh Altman BD Manager 703-331-1504 haltman@gmri.com
GMRI Adam Wood PM 703-330-1199 awood@gmri.com
IBM Benjamin Bruce Consultant 703-653-3629 benbruce@us.ibm.com
IBM John Romps Managing Consultant 703-322-5108 john.romps@us.ibm.com
IBM Charles Warren Consultant 713-385-8299 warrenc@us.ibm.com
KPMG LLP Carlos Gonzalez Senior Manager 202-533-6658 cmgonalez@kpmg.com
LESCO T. Flannery Vice President 703-750-2001 tflannery@lesco-logistics.com
LESCO Al Price Program Manager 703-750-2001 aprice@lesco-logistics.com
Mainsail Jack Rhyne Vice President 440-781-3866 jrhyne@mailsailgroup.com
Mainsail Tom Rybak Vice President 216-410-5740 trybak@mainsailgroup.com
Manugistics Tom George Account Executive 301-255-3329 tgeorge@manu.com
MTAQ Nancy D. Small SADBU 703-428-2307 smalln@mtmc.army.mil
MTAQ Elvie Thompson Contract Specialist 703-428-3474 thompsonelvie@mtmc.army.mil
MTAQ Patricia Thompson Contracting Officer 703-428-2070 thompsonp@mtmc.army.mil
MTJA H. Jack Shearer Attorney 703-428-2109 shearerh@mtmc.army.mil
MTMC Cherie Emerson Analyst 703-428-2733 emmersonc@mtmc.army.mil
MTMC Thomas Hicks Chief, PP Division 703-428-3910 hickst@mtmc.army.mil
MTMC Col Tom Keller Deputy Chief of Staff for Passenger and Personal 

Property
703-428-2974 kellert@mtmc.army.mil

MTMC-IM Desmond Adams Data ADM/MER PM 703-428-2919 adamsd@mtmc.army.mil
MTMC-IM Amy Buckles PM, DTS-EA 703-428-2926 bucklesa@mtmc.army.mil
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MTMC-IM Delores C. Coimbra Tech Lead, PPPSB 703-428-2605 coimbrad@mtmc.army.mil
MTMC-IM Paula Mihalek Information Systems Management Specialist 703-428-2544 mihalekp@mtmc.army.mil
MTMC-IM Dennis Norkus Information Systems Management Specialist 703-428-2669 norkusd@mtmc.army.mil
MTMC-IM Kenneth Whitaker Information Systems Management Specialist 703-428-2512 whitakerk@mtmc.army.mil
MTPP Donna Jack Chief, PP Program Branch 703-428-2977 jackd@mtmc.army.mil
MTPP-PD C.J. Dabo Traffic Management Specialist 703-428-3285 daboc@mtmc.army.mil
MTPP-PD Richard Kuhn Traffic Management Specialist 703-428-2494 kuhnr@mtmc.army.mil
MTPP-PD Pat Rowan Traffic Management Specialist 703-428-2963 rowanp@mtmc.army.mil
MTPP-PD George Thomas Traffic Management Specialist 703-428-2237 thomasg@mtmc.army.mil
Oracle Rodney Hopfe Manager 703-364-2620 rodney.hopfe@oracle.com
Oracle Bob Trotter Manager 703-364-3132 robert.trotter@oracle.com
RET Bob Trempe Principal Consultant 703-250-1850 robert.e.trempe@verizon.net
SAIC Mike Holshey Project Manger 703-676-5096 holsheym@saic.com
SAIC Susan Kuiler Project Manger 703-676-8431 kuilers@saic.com
SRA James Christopher Technical Director 703-227-5132 james_christopher@sra.com
SRA Bob Martin Director 703-502-1171 bob_martin@sra.com
SRA John Oliver Project Manager 703-428-2713 john_oliver@sra.com
SRA Anita Stanton DoD Account Manager 703-227-5175 anita_stanton@sra.com
SRA Don Tindall Project Manager 703-227-5132 tindalld@sra.com
SSB Inc. Jim Blake President 703-227-1070 jblake@ssbinc.com
SSB Inc. Scott Dees Senior Software Engineer 703-227-1070 sdees@ssbinc.com
Sybase David Blessing Principal Systems Consultant 301-896-1071 david.blessing@sybase.com
Symplicity Matt Kelley 703-351-0200 mkelley@symplicity.com
UNISYS Nancy Kanizar Training Manager 703-428-2730 nancy.kanizar@unisys.com
UNISYS Elanor Stone Program Manager 703-428-3113 elanor.stone@unsys.com
UNISYS Carrick Troutman, Jr. Client Relationship Executive 703-556-5951 carrick.troutman@unisys.com
US Bank Ron Owen Relationship Manger 540-891-7891 ronald.owen@usbank.com
Vigilant Services Rick Ellsbury Program Manager 703-339-4272 rellsbury@vigilant-services.com
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